IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 25.0018X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-12-12

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 25.0018X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Product Nomenclature:
HE050. 2. X. 0. XXX
I II III IV V
I- HE Sensor Series:
 HE050 = Vibration sensor with HE050 PCB inside
 HE055 = IO link sensor with crest value development with HE055 PCB inside
II- Certification:
 2 = ATEX/IECEx Zone 2/22
 3 = ATEX/IECEx Zone 2/22 + SIL1
III- IO link:
 One alphanumeric character to specify IO-Link, not safety relevant
IV- Housing material:
 0 = 1.4305 (V2A) with fastening M8 x 8 mm; incline 1.25 (Standard)
 1 = 1.4404 (V4A) with fastening M8 x 8 mm; incline 1.25 mm
 2 = 1.4462 duplex stainless steel with fastening M8 x 8 mm; incline 1.25 mm
V- Software parameter settings (factory default)
 Up to three alphanumeric characters to specify software setting, not safety relevant
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
HE050 series:
Input: 18-30V dc, 700mA max.
Output Out 1 (pin 4): IO-Link or Potential free switching 100mA
Output Out 2 (pin 24): analog output, 4-20mA or Potential free switching 500mA
HE055 series:
Input: 18-30V dc, 320mA max.
Output Out 1 (pin 4): IO-Link or Potential free switching 100mA